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FC 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 104 Hoyois Mila Care-Vevey F 2016 J 2 FC 52 FC 52
2 93 Nilsson Linda CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy F 1971 2 FC 48 FC 45
3 93 Ros Elliot CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy M 2012 J 2 FC 45 FC 48
4 85 Pécoud-Girardet Anne CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1971 2 FC 45 FC 40
5 82 Burnand Ezra Lausanne M 2020 J 2 FC 41 FC 41
6 79 Hoyois Eliah Care-Vevey M 2019 J 2 FC 39 FC 40
7 77 Lauenstein Lena ANCO - Cormondrèche F 2015 J 2 FC 41 FC 36
8 77 Szöke Vincent ANCO / Neuchatel M 2021 J 2 FC 35 FC 42
9 60 Maillefer Elisabeth F 1 FC 60
10 60 Karnit Niina SRD Tallinn F 1952 1 FC 60
11 60 Liardon Hugo O’JURA - Lamoura M 2015 J 1 FC 60
12 60 Locatelli Aurélien ANCO M 2014 J 1 FC 60
13 60 Gomez Martin M 2015 J 1 FC 60
14 60 Mathis Vonlanthen Préverenges M 2007 1 FC 60
15 52 Liardon Margot O’JURA - Lamoura F 2017 J 1 FC 52
16 52 Bron Loïc ANCO M 2013 J 1 FC 52
17 52 Maillefer Gabriel M 1 FC 52
18 52 Maillefer Séraphin M 1 FC 52
19 52 Morel Florent Yverdon M 1983 1 FC 52
20 48 Jaquet Maxime Neuchâtel M 2014 J 1 FC 48
21 45 Kaltenrieder Gilles M 1 FC 45
22 43 Crotty Brigitte CO CERN F 1 FC 43
23 43 Lonchampt Liv Balise25 - Besançon F 1 FC 43
24 43 Rusillon Matis ANCO M 2013 J 1 FC 43
25 43 Regamey Julien M 1980 1 FC 43
26 43 Mentrida Sonia CERN M 1986 1 FC 43
27 42 Charvolin Martine Froideville F 1962 1 FC 42
28 42 Richoz Quentin Prilly M 2019 J 1 FC 42
29 42 Monnier Damien M 1 FC 42
30 41 Lerdahl Ylva St Genis F 2016 J 1 FC 41
31 40 Juillerat Maé Care-Vevey F 2020 J 1 FC 40
32 40 Locatelli Simon ANCO M 1 FC 40
33 39 Cuche Olivia CARE Vevey F 2022 J 2 FC FC 39
34 39 Gonon Miri O Jura - Lamoura F 2018 J 1 FC 39
35 39 Kaltenrieder Giulia ANCO F 2014 J 1 FC 39
36 38 Müller Liam CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens M 2017 J 1 FC 38
37 37 Müller Eileen CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens F 2019 J 1 FC 37
38 37 Szöke-Szunyog Benedek ANCO M 2016 J 1 FC 37
39 36 Rausis Pascal M 1 FC 36
40 34 Roux Ivy F 2020 J 1 FC 34
41 0 Lukkani Iina F 1 FC
42 0 Regamey David M 1978 1 FC

FM 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 318 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2010 J 6 FM 55 FM 55 FM 49 FM 55 FM 51 FM 53
2 280 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M 2010 J 4 FM 70 FM 70 FM 70 FM 70
3 278 Hostettler Aurélie CO Lausanne-Jorat / ANCO - Ste-CroixF 1991 6 FC 37 FM 50 FC 38 FM 62 FM 46 FC 45
4 244 Amaron Audric Carrouge VD M 2001 5 FM 50 FM 49 FM 52 FM 42 FM 51
5 236 Guex Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat - Epalinges F 1953 5 FM 53 FM 58 FM 36 FM 53 FM 36
6 205 Schwab Peter CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy M 1947 4 FC 48 FM 52 FM 58 FM 47
7 180 Chatagny Bertrand CA Rosé - Corserey M 1951 4 FM 47 FM 51 FM 51 FM 31
8 171 Guyot Anaïs ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-CoffraneF 2013 J 3 FM 53 FM 48 FM 70
9 156 Stuber Matthias CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel-sur-LausanneM 1965 5 FM 58 FM 53 FL FM 45 FL
10 154 Alexandre Adèle Les Rousses F 2013 J 4 FM 35 FM 44 FM 33 FC 42
11 136 Morel Ella Savigny F 2012 J 3 FM 44 FM 48 FM 44
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12 135 Morel Isak Savigny M 2014 J 3 FM 45 FM 47 FM 43
13 133 Gavillet Manon CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel F 1995 4 FM 49 FM 46 FL FM 38
14 110 Turrian Alexandre Montpreveyres M 1969 2 FM 48 FM 62
15 94 Rousselot Claire CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland F 1972 2 FM 44 FM 50
16 86 Maillard Morel Karin Savigny F 1976 3 FM FM 45 FM 41
17 70 Velasco Diego ANCO M 2012 J 1 FM 70
18 67 Godel Thérèse CA Rosé - Domdidier F 1939 2 FC 38 FM 29
19 62 Maillefer Zéphir M 1 FM 62
20 62 Hirschy Eliott ANCO M 1 FM 62
21 62 Ho Ngoc Huy Wapiho M 1982 1 FM 62
22 58 Rol Frédérique F 1 FM 58
23 58 Chyczewski Stan ANCO M 2013 J 1 FM 58
24 58 Binggeli Ueli ol norska M 1946 1 FM 58
25 55 Rol Emmanuelle F 1 FM 55
26 55 Benedek Szöke-Szunyog Neuchatel M 2016 J 1 FM 55
27 55 Beauchamp Thomas ANCO M 2011 J 1 FM 55
28 53 Schüpbach Finja OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2014 J 1 FM 53
29 52 Jaquet Seema Neuchâtel F 2012 J 1 FM 52
30 52 Marquaille Lylou SOS GO F 1 FM 52
31 52 Oberson Marie Le Pâquier F 1900 1 FM 52
32 52 Wichoud Frédéric Epalinges M 2004 1 FM 52
33 51 Wälti Emmanuelle ANCO F 1 FM 51
34 50 Hatzifotiadou Despina CO CERN F 1957 1 FM 50
35 50 Jaujou Jean-Maximilien Bois d’Amont (F) M 1994 2 FM 50 FL
36 50 Wyrsch Frédérique ANCO M 1 FM 50
37 49 Jarlaud Laure - F 1 FM 49
38 49 Bissmire Famille M 1 FM 49
39 48 Bergin Delphine - F 1 FM 48
40 47 Vuitton Fernanda CO CERN F 1 FM 47
41 47 Schmuki Katharina ol.biel.seeland F 1 FM 47
42 46 Rausis Margaux F 2013 J 1 FM 46
43 46 Vuitton Christelle CO CERN F 1 FM 46
44 46 Wichoud-Kärcher Silvia CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1974 1 FM 46
45 45 Bergin Sebastien - M 2 FM 45 FL
46 45 Boss Christian M 1 FM 45
47 44 Hediger Séverine F 1980 1 FM 44
48 43 Hediger Margaux ANCO F 1 FM 43
49 43 Biswas Soham - M 1 FM 43
50 42 Attinger Olivier ANCO M 1945 1 FM 42
51 41 Lauenstein Emma ANCO F 2005 1 FM 41
52 40 Hirschy Elise ANCO F 1 FM 40
53 39 Velasco Noemi ANCO F 2019 J 1 FM 39
54 39 Gavillet Ariane Denges F 1967 1 FM 39
55 38 Haussener Sarah ANCO F 1977 1 FM 38
56 37 Guex Raymond CO lausanne jorat M 2 FM FM 37
57 37 Gavillet Philippe M 1 FM 37
58 35 Müller Rolande CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1964 1 FM 35
59 32 Kagel Annette F 1 FM 32
60 30 Ravel Nathalie F 1971 1 FM 30
61 0 Gureeva Elizaveta St-Sulpice F 2013 J 1 FM
62 0 Waser Renate OLK Rafzerfeld - Truttikon F 1949 1 FM
63 0 Wilhem Alexandra ANCO F 1956 1 FM
64 0 Rol Julien M 1 FM
65 0 Repond Henri CARE Vevey M 1932 1 FM
66 0 Morel Remi Savigny M 1977 1 FM
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TCFeminin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 344 Duvoisin Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Echallens F 1960 6 TC 61 TC 56 TC 58 TC 60 TC 47 TC 62
2 267 Geneux Elisabeth CO CERN - Plan-les-Ouates F 1963 4 TC 65 TC 72 TC 62 TC 68
3 259 Chatagny Eliane CA Rosé - Corserey F 1953 4 TC 68 TC 68 TC 68 TC 55
4 256 Stuber Franziska CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel-sur-LausanneF 1967 4 TC 80 TC 61 TC 65 TC 50
5 231 Naceur Najla CO Lausanne-Jorat - Orbe F 1964 4 TC 60 TC 60 TC 59 TC 52
6 204 Pellaton Lisa F 1978 3 TC 72 TM 69 TC 63
7 191 Staehli Pamela ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-CoffraneF 1980 3 TC 63 TC 68 TC 60
8 183 Parker Julie Les Rousses F 3 TC 63 TC 48 TC 72
9 177 Cuperus Nathalie CA Rosé - Marsens F 1976 3 TC 65 TC 61 TC 51
10 174 Balay Dominique CO CERN - Cessy F 1957 3 TC 62 TC 49 TC 63
11 161 Kruithof Dorien CO Lausanne-Jorat - Savigny F 1949 4 TC TC 57 TC 59 TC 45
12 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F 2012 J 2 TC 80 TC 80
13 160 Miceli Anita CO CERN F 1983 2 TC 80 TC 80
14 123 Baumann Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 2 FM 62 TC 61
15 109 Meuwly Susan Blonay F 1973 2 FM 51 TC 58
16 80 Matthey Claire-Lise ANCO - Chaumont F 1 TC 80
17 72 Schafer Peggy CA Rosé - Corjolens F 1971 1 TC 72
18 72 Casagrande Eva Genève F 1996 1 TC 72
19 68 Lauenstein Sandra ANCO - Cormondrèche F 1981 2 TC TC 68
20 65 Boss Marie F 2009 J 1 TC 65
21 65 Murray Helen CO CERN F 1961 1 TC 65
22 63 Hofer Judith OLG Thun/OLV Baselland - Thun F 1968 1 TC 63
23 63 Bauman Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 1 TC 63
24 62 Tissot Agnès & Maya GCO Gruyère F 1985 1 TC 62
25 61 Jungo Marie-Anne ol.biel.seeland - Düdingen F 1962 1 TC 61
26 60 Parker-Alexandre Julie Les rousses F 1982 1 TC 60
27 59 Ehrbar Cornelia UBOL / CO Lausanne-Jorat - Yverdon-les-BainsF 1962 2 TC 59 TC
28 58 Müller Cécile CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1996 1 TC 58
29 57 Rufer Annemarie OLG Oberwil - Hardern b. Lyss F 1955 1 TC 57
30 56 Schüpbach Kathrin OL Regio Burgdorf - Wimmis F 1980 1 TC 56
31 54 Schorta Regula Buchsee OL - Köniz F 1961 1 TC 54
32 53 Schüpbach Elin OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2011 J 1 TC 53
33 46 Maillefer Joséphine F 1 TC 46
34 40 Baud Christine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-TerroirF 1971 2 TC FM 40
35 0 Sémoroz Eva Lausanne F 2009 J 1 TC
36 0 Cuche Camille CARE Vevey / Peney-le-Jorat F 1956 2 TC TC
37 0 Marquaille Maelys SOS GO F 1 TC
38 0 Vandoni Giovanna CO CERN F 1 TC
39 0 Jaquet Aurélie ANCO F 1977 1 TC

TCMasculin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 363 Sémoroz Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1974 6 TC 72 TC 68 TC 63 TC TC 80 TC 80
2 302 Knuchel Jean-Rodolphe CO Lausanne-Jorat - Belmont M 1946 5 TC 59 TC 60 TC 63 TC 57 TC 63
3 293 Graf Reto CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sullens M 1982 5 TM 60 TC 54 TC 61 TC 59 TC 59
4 277 Bischoff Laurent CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1975 4 TM 72 TC 72 TC 72 TC 61
5 216 Williams Crispin CO-CERN - Thoiry M 1950 4 TC 55 TC 57 TC 48 TC 56
6 197 Zosso Jean-Bernard CO CERN - Meyrin M 1948 3 TC 68 TC 61 TC 68
7 176 Jirden Lennart CO CERN - Genève M 1946 3 TC 60 TC 54 TC 62
8 164 Balay Christian CO CERN - Cessy M 1951 3 TC 58 TC 49 TC 57
9 162 Eichenberger Michael CO CERN - Begnins M 1952 3 TC 56 TC 59 TC 47
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10 160 Brülhart Yohann CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 2008 2 TC 80 TC 80
11 127 Renevey Roland CA Rosé - Granges-Marnand M 1955 3 TC TC 65 TC 62
12 126 Baumgartner Edi OL Regio Burgdorf - Burgdorf M 1944 2 TC 63 TC 63
13 123 Bechir Daniel CO CERN - Carouge GE M 1957 4 TC 63 TC TC TC 60
14 123 Rousselot Yves CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland M 1969 2 TC 61 TC 62
15 115 Turrian Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat - MontpreveyeresM 2004 2 TC 65 TC 50
16 115 Herren Hansruedi CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1944 2 TC 58 TC 57
17 88 Schrago Roger CA Rosé - Prez-vers-Noréaz M 1939 2 TC 54 FM 34
18 80 Niggli Jürg O Jura M 1967 1 TC 80
19 72 Bobin Emile O’Jura M 2009 J 1 TC 72
20 72 Varisco Flavio ol.biel.seeland M 1 TC 72
21 68 Matthey Pierre-Alain ANCO - Chaumont M 1959 1 TC 68
22 62 Freuler Jakob ol.biel.seeland / Port M 1952 1 TC 62
23 62 Wassef Jérôme Wapiho M 1982 1 TC 62
24 62 Béboux Olivier CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 1 TC 62
25 61 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J 1 TC 61
26 61 Grasset Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 1 TC 61
27 60 Baumgartner Pierre-AndréCARE Vevey - St-Légier M 1946 2 TC 60 TC
28 60 Poncet Jean-Pierre O’Jura M 1947 1 TC 60
29 60 Büchi Jakob ANCO M 1952 1 TC 60
30 59 Perrin Gaétan Morges M 1993 1 TC 59
31 58 Sandaker Henrik CO CERN / Geneve M 1 TC 58
32 58 Tagand Benoit Vufflens-la-Ville M 1983 1 TC 58
33 58 Cattin Christian ANCO M 1958 1 TC 58
34 58 Rifaut Aurelien la roche M 1986 1 TC 58
35 57 Bürki Hans Peter OLG Bern - M 1946 2 TC 57 TC
36 56 Bucher Noah Vevey M 2011 J 1 TC 56
37 56 Waser Franz OLK Rafzerfeld - Truttikon M 1947 1 TC 56
38 56 Wyrsch Pierre ANCO M 1967 1 TC 56
39 55 Hofstetter Ueli ol.biel.seeland - Biel/Bienne M 1954 1 TC 55
40 52 Tissot Juliette O'JURA - Lyon M 1992 1 TC 52
41 51 Jeannet Blaise ANCO - Plan-les-ouates M 1979 1 TC 51
42 0 Bazin Benoit CO CERN M 1 TC
43 0 Benoit David M 1 TC
44 0 Lazanski Dominique CHIG London M 1 TC
45 0 Lefrançois Titouan O'JURA M 1 TC
46 0 Föllmi Stephan Josef OLC Kapreolo M 1942 1 TC
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R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 449 De Weert Evelien CO Lausanne-Jorat - Epalinges F 1993 6 TM 71 TM 72 TM 78 TM 78 TM 68 TM 82
2 371 Baud Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-TerroirF 1971 5 TM 72 TM 71 TM 73 TM 90 TC 65
3 306 Godel Anne CA Rosé - Constantine F 1968 4 TM 82 TM 78 TM 75 TM 71
4 220 Repond Francine CARE Vevey - Vers-chez-les-BlancF 1959 3 TM 73 TC 72 TM 75
5 197 Khlebnikova Vera ANCO - Neuchâtel F 1958 3 TM 70 TM 68 TC 59
6 145 Lonchampt Jocelyne O'JURA - PREMANON F 1974 2 TM 75 TM 70
7 145 Cuperus Yvana CA Rosé - Marsens F 2005 2 TM 73 TM 72
8 140 High Alison CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 1977 2 TM 71 TM 69
9 90 Zosso Céline CO CERN F 1982 1 TM 90
10 90 Blanc Chloé O'JURA - Lamoura/France F 1 TM 90
11 90 Wälti Sophie ANCO F 1997 1 TM 90
12 90 Wildhaber Dorothea OLG Kölliken F 1964 1 TM 90
13 82 Balay Solène Lausanne F 1990 1 TM 82
14 82 Lerdahl Natalie St Genis F 1984 1 TM 82
15 82 Hägler Anaïs ANCO F 1 TM 82
16 82 Niggli Daria O Jura F 1977 1 TM 82
17 78 Loup Loïse CA Rosé F 1962 1 TM 78
18 78 Aebersold-Schütz Gabyol.biel.seeland - Brügg BE F 1965 1 TM 78
19 78 Favre Giulia CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / SionF 1999 1 TM 78
20 75 Niggli Rebour  Paul O Jura F 2001 1 TM 75
21 75 Guzdzyk Alexandra ANCO F 1985 1 TM 75
22 73 Humann Barbara - F 1 TM 73
23 73 Bieri Rosa OLG Suhr - Aarau F 2004 1 TM 73
24 70 Pache Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne F 1965 2 TM 70 TM
25 70 Redois Maëlle F 1996 1 TM 70
26 67 Müller Nicole CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens F 1985 1 TM 67
27 66 Schüpbach Nina OLG Hondrich - Wimmis F 2009 J 1 TM 66
28 66 Sandaker Heidi CO CERN / Geneve F 1 TM 66
29 62 Jeanneret Laure - F 2 TM TC 62
30 0 Delatour Christiane ASO Annecy F 1 TM
31 0 Oliva Morell Júlia Oron F 1994 1 TM
32 0 Corden Heather CO Colmar F 1999 1 TM

TM Masculin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 436 Ingold Christophe CO Lausanne-Jorat - Morges M 1979 6 TM 75 TM 71 TM 64 TM 70 TM 66 TM 90
2 343 Hostettler Manuel CO Lausanne-Jorat / ANCO - Ste-CroixM 1988 6 TL 75 TM 69 TC 65 TM 72 TM 62 FL
3 330 Fournier Yannick CO Lausanne-Jorat - Chavornay M 1980 5 TC 68 TM 66 TM 63 TM 73 TM 60
4 303 Baumgartner Marc CO CERN - Rolle M 1968 5 TM 73 TM 70 TM 82 TM TM 78
5 276 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat - Corcelles-le-JoratM 2009 J 5 TM 70 TM 75 TM 68 TM 63 TM
6 272 Marion Jean-Claude CA Rosé - Constantine M 1965 4 TM 78 TM 67 TM 66 TM 61
7 262 Ecoffey Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-TerroirM 1969 4 TM 65 TM 61 TM 65 TM 71
8 250 Mérat Laurent O'Jura - Prémanon M 1963 4 TM 90 TM 78 TM 82 TM
9 250 Khlebnikov Anton ANCO - Neuchâtel M 1958 4 TM 67 TM 59 TC 59 TC 65
10 239 Kruithof Egbert CO Lausanne-Jorat - Savigny M 1949 4 TM 61 TM 55 TM 65 TM 58
11 227 Müller Beat CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland M 1962 3 TM 82 TM 73 TM 72
12 222 Juan Alain ANCO - Savagnier NE M 1953 3 TM 78 TC 80 TM 64
13 212 Cuche Denis CA Rosé - Léchelles M 1954 3 TM 68 TM 75 TM 69
14 197 Baumann Andy CARE Vevey M 1971 3 TM 66 TM 56 TL 75
15 187 Bernasconi Giorgio SCOM Mendrisio - Collombey M 1951 4 TM 63 TC TM 59 TC 65
16 186 Hoyois Eric CARE Vevey / Le Mont-sur-Lsne M 1956 4 TM 62 TC 57 TM 67 TM
17 172 Hamel David ANCO - Môtiers M 1975 3 TL TM 82 TM 90
18 137 Guyot Jean-Claude ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-CoffraneM 1949 2 TC 72 TM 65
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19 120 Naceur Ibrahim CO Lausanne-Jorat - Orbe M 1962 3 TM 62 TM 58 TC
20 111 Fleury Perry CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1959 2 TM 58 TC 53
21 90 Vuitton Gaëtan CO CERN Genève M 1 TM 90
22 90 Berger Alain ANCO M 1970 1 TM 90
23 90 Schrago Grégoire CA Rosé M 1966 1 TM 90
24 82 Longchampt Franck O'Jura M 1974 1 TM 82
25 82 Semaska Darius OL Regio Burgdorf/OLG Hondrich M 1 TM 82
26 78 Hamel Jules ANCO M 2008 1 TM 78
27 75 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J 1 TM 75
28 75 Marquaille Frederick SOS-GO / Chevrier M 1981 1 TM 75
29 75 Schiess Marcel Swiss O Week - Köniz M 1963 1 TM 75
30 73 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J 1 TM 73
31 73 Schrago Greg CA Rosé M 1966 1 TM 73
32 72 Bisoffi Giovanni CO CERN M 1 TM 72
33 72 Racine Luca M 2008 1 TM 72
34 71 Zimmermann Roger ANCO M 1968 1 TM 71
35 71 Boden Matthew Grandvaux M 1978 1 TM 71
36 70 Hegi Robert ol.biel.seeland - Aarberg M 1965 1 TM 70
37 70 Wild Nicolas ANCO M 2008 1 TM 70
38 69 Vonlanthen Karl CO CERN M 1962 1 TM 69
39 69 Robert Jean-Manuel ANCO M 1 TM 69
40 69 Cuperus Johan GCO Gruyère / Marsens M 1971 1 TM 69
41 68 Rossier Patrick CA Rosé - Lovens M 1970 1 TM 68
42 68 Chyczewski Piotr ANCO M 1986 1 TM 68
43 68 Grolimund Raphaël Make Me Run / Préverenges M 1979 1 TM 68
44 67 Rufer Fritz OLG Oberwil - Hardern b. Lyss M 1957 1 TM 67
45 65 Wildhaber Christoph OLG Kölliken M 1964 1 TM 65
46 64 Bally Nathan CO Lausanne-Jorat M 2009 J 1 TM 64
47 64 Deplancke Jonas CO Lausanne-Jorat M 2008 1 TM 64
48 63 Hoyois Christian CARE Vevey M 1957 1 TM 63
49 61 Hunziker Thomas ANCO M 1972 1 TM 61
50 59 Hirschy Jean-Marc ANCO M 1 TM 59
51 57 Manon Konings  Arthème G Ecublens M 2000 1 TM 57
52 54 Dolivo Gilles Moiry VD M 1950 1 TM 54
53 0 Bobin Philippe O’Jura M 1 TM
54 0 Bieri Stéphane OLG Suhr - Aarau M 1971 1 TM
55 0 Brügger Joseph Omström/OLRegioOlten M 1962 1 TM
56 0 Bütikofer Klaus OL Regio Burgdorf - Bern M 1958 1 TM
57 0 Fasel Marius M 1950 1 TM
58 0 Leibundgut Daniel OL Regio Burgdorf - Bremgarten b. BernM 1966 1 TM
59 0 Maillefer Augustin Renens M 1993 1 TM
60 0 Weber Ruedi OL Zimmerberg - Affoltern am AlbisM 1954 1 TM
61 0 Debos Etienne M 1 TM
62 0 Jeanrichard Félix M 2008 1 TM
63 0 Yuan Weiqiang CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 1 TM
64 0 Pereira Santos Igor Bulle Triathlon M 1984 1 TM
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1 280 Tschäppät Susan CARE Vevey F 1970 3 TL 92 TL 100 TL 88
2 178 Wipfli Julia OLG Goldau / CO Lausanne-Jorat - SchwyzF 2002 2 TM 90 TL 88
3 175 High Heather CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 2006 2 TL 92 TL 83
4 172 Stampbach Yaëlle ANCO F 2000 2 TL 100 TM 72
5 150 Blanquet Elyse Annemasse F 1998 3 TL 88 TC 62 TM
6 100 Baudin Lucie - F 2 TL 100 TL
7 100 Aebi Marion OLG Herzogenbuchsee - LiebefeldF 1993 1 TL 100
8 100 Schmuki Aline F 1 TL 100
9 92 Aeschlimann Beatrice ol norska - Münsingen F 1976 1 TL 92
10 85 Purrer Johanna Cordoba OLC/OLV Baselland - WettingenF 1966 1 TL 85
11 82 Pilloud Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Bossonnens F 1965 2 TL TL 82
12 0 Agustoni Greta Savièse F 1995 1 TL
13 0 Taurisson Claire Annecy - Faucigny F 1 TL
14 0 Durand Jennifer F 1 FL
15 0 Martinet Eva F 1 FL
16 0 Siccama Joana - F 1 FL
17 0 Vercellotti Léa OTB - Besançon F 1989 1 TL
18 0 Züblin Vera OLG Thun - Uttigen F 2001 1 TL
19 0 Juriens Joane Lausanne F 1992 1 TL

TL Masculin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 418 Luzzi Damiano CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1994 5 TL 76 TL 79 TL 92 TL 79 TL 92
2 372 Amaron Albert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VD M 1970 6 TL 77 TL 73 TL 72 TL 77 TL TL 73
3 372 Butscher Robert Chavornay M 1972 6 TL 68 TL 67 TC 55 TL 72 TL 40 TL 70
4 350 Frydenlund Jan CO CERN - Genève M 1967 5 TL 74 TL 73 TL 76 TL 51 TL 76
5 330 Duruz Michel Ski-Club Les Bioux - Les Bioux M 1952 6 TL TL 70 TL 71 TL 74 TL 44 TL 71
6 312 Baud Loïc CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-TerroirM 2002 4 TL 81 TL 83 TC 68 TL 80
7 295 Chapsal Thibault CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1985 4 TL 82 TL 85 TL 55 TM 73
8 286 Baud Quentin CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-TerroirM 2004 4 TL 78 TL 79 TL 76 TL 53
9 276 Soguel Archibald ANCO M 1996 3 TL 92 TL 92 TL 92
10 256 Renevey Christian CA Rosé - Granges-Marnand M 1985 3 TL 88 TL 88 TL 80
11 242 Roguet Alain O’JURA - Premanon M 1964 3 TL 81 TM 78 TL 83
12 239 Ehrbar Konrad UBOL / CO Lausanne-Jorat - Yverdon-les-BainsM 1964 4 TL 82 TL 74 TL 83 TL
13 209 Perret Grégoire ANCO - Fontaines M 1968 3 TL 78 TM 67 TL 64
14 200 Kaiser Marius OL Regio Olten / CO Lausanne-JoratM 1999 2 TL 100 TL 100
15 192 Lauenstein Marc ANCO - Cormondrèche M 1980 2 TL 100 TL 92
16 186 Nagy Attila CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sullens M 1968 3 TL 72 TL 71 TL 43
17 185 Chapsal Martin Sallanches Orientation Sportive M 1990 2 TL 85 TL 100
18 182 Pécoud Claude-Yvan CO Lausanne-Jorat - Cheseaux-sur-LausanneM 1970 3 TL 71 TL 69 TL 42
19 170 Forestier Samuel O Jura M 1978 2 TL 82 TL 88
20 169 Leadley Sam CO CERN - Meyrin M 2 TL 100 TL 69
21 161 Guyot Julien ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-CoffraneM 1981 2 TL 85 TL 76
22 156 Soderstrom Daniel CO CERN M 1993 2 TL 77 TL 79
23 151 Cuche Jonas CARE Vevey M 1988 2 TL 79 TL 72
24 149 Deriaz Samson ADOC - Morges M 1997 2 TL 81 TL 68
25 144 Wehrle Berni CO-CERN - Vessy M 1965 2 TL 59 TL 85
26 143 Balliot Yvan Annecy - Faucigny M 1963 4 TM 72 TL TM 71 TL
27 139 Lonchampt Franck O'JURA - PREMANON M 1974 2 TL 79 TL 60
28 136 Diserens Kevin Ecublens M 1984 2 TL 76 TM 60
29 135 Frattari Guglielmo Genève M 1994 2 TL 70 TC 65
30 120 Vincent Lucas O'JURA - premanon M 2003 2 TL 45 TL 75
31 113 Mélo Michka Lausanne M 1988 2 TL 41 TL 72
32 112 Wegmann Patrick ol.biel.seeland - Bienne M 1976 2 TM 62 TL 50
33 100 Aebersold Fabian ol.biel.seeland - Brügg BE M 2000 1 TL 100

￼7



34 88 Pünter Rico OLG Stäfa - Hombrechtikon M 2004 1 TL 88
35 88 Boss Samuel M 2007 1 TL 88
36 88 Frattari Giacomo OK Pan Århus M 1992 1 TL 88
37 85 Wichoud Jérémie CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG Goldau - EpalingesM 2001 1 TL 85
38 85 Hodel Tom ANCO M 1972 1 TL 85
39 83 Lauenstein Jan ANCO - Cormondrèche M 2004 1 TL 83
40 83 Wyrsch Maxime ANCO M 1999 1 TL 83
41 83 Pellaton Robin ANCO M 2008 1 TL 83
42 82 Rouiller Thibault CO CERN / Trélex M 2006 1 TL 82
43 82 Gonon Francois O Jura - Lamoura M 1979 1 TL 82
44 82 Maire Alexis ANCO M 1987 1 TL 82
45 81 Barge Bruno CO CERN M 1972 1 TL 81
46 81 Kessler Sébastien CA Rosé - Neyruz FR M 2003 1 TL 81
47 81 Renaud Gilles ANCO M 1972 1 TL 81
48 80 Hetényi György Prilly M 1980 1 TL 80
49 80 Fluckiger Paul ANCO M 1997 1 TL 80
50 80 Mahieu Pierre Tous Azimuts Douai / Monthey M 1982 1 TL 80
51 80 Lepori Domenico CARE Vevey M 1964 1 TL 80
52 78 Rouiller Nathan CO CERN / Trélex M 2007 1 TL 78
53 78 Rios Oriol CO CERN M 1 TL 78
54 78 Odermatt Brian OLG Basel - Liestal M 1997 1 TL 78
55 78 Renaud Rémi ANCO M 2008 1 TL 78
56 77 Roguet Érizé Niels O Jura M 2000 1 TL 77
57 77 Schüpbach Stefan OL Regio Burgdorf/OLG Hondrich - WimmisM 1978 1 TL 77
58 77 Bena Grégoire ANCO M 1999 1 TL 77
59 75 Wolz Aymeric Grenoble M 1998 1 TL 75
60 75 Wälti Romain ANCO M 1998 1 TL 75
61 75 Viola Reto Thalwil M 1976 1 TL 75
62 74 Rouiller Patrice CO CERN / Trélex M 1974 1 TL 74
63 74 Koenig Thomas OLG Bern - Zollikofen M 1967 1 TL 74
64 74 Breitenmoser Antoine OLG Suhr M 1990 1 TL 74
65 73 Sanchez David CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1994 2 TL 73 TL
66 73 Reisons Edvins CO CERN M 1965 1 TL 73
67 73 Poncet Clément O'JURA - Lyon M 1 TL 73
68 72 Pécoud Benoît CO Lausanne-Jorat - Cheseaux-sur-LausanneM 1999 1 TL 72
69 71 Lauenstein Erik ANCO - Cormondrèche M 2011 J 1 TL 71
70 70 Züblin Reto OLG Thun - Thun M 1972 1 TL 70
71 69 Wichoud Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 1970 1 TL 69
72 68 Flückiger Markus Biel/Bienne M 1980 1 TL 68
73 67 Ayroulet Theo ASO74 - La Roche-sur-Foron M 1989 1 TL 67
74 66 Dannecker Ulysse Prémanon M 2006 1 TL 66
75 65 Schwarzenberger Stefan Rubigen M 1966 1 TL 65
76 63 Dannecker Gilles O’Jura - Prémanon M 1971 1 TL 63
77 62 Aebersold Christian ANCO - Brügg BE M 1962 1 TL 62
78 61 Salzmann Daniel OLG Skandia - Spiez M 1982 1 TL 61
79 58 High Darrell CARE Vevey - Les Paccots M 1968 1 TL 58
80 57 Stadelin Bernhard Genève M 1982 1 TL 57
81 56 Steinauer Michael ol.biel.seeland - Düdingen M 1964 1 TL 56
82 54 Lunghi Alex Lonay M 1990 1 TL 54
83 52 Aeschlimann Christoph ol norska - Münsingen M 1970 1 TL 52
84 49 Biland Christian Cordoba OLC - Wettingen M 1956 1 TL 49
85 48 Blickle Pascal OLG Kakowa - Lausanne M 1995 1 TL 48
86 47 Helbling Thomas OLG Bern M 1961 1 TL 47
87 46 Bächler Erich Omström/OLRegioOlten - Olten M 1967 1 TL 46
88 0 Marquis Julien CO CERN M 1978 1 TL
89 0 Bischof Raphael M 1 FL
90 0 Chagros Anne-Marie + Fab M 1 FL
91 0 Werner Philip M 1 FL
92 0 Shreeve Jake Sion M 1993 1 TL
93 0 Combremont Gaël Vuippens M 1986 1 TL
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2025

6 / 17 courses

COMBI JUNIORSJUNIOR Feminin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J Cat CO

1 318 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2010 J FM 6 FM 55 FM 55 FM 49 FM 55 FM 51 FM 53
2 171 Guyot Anaïs ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane F 2013 J FM 3 FM 53 FM 48 FM 70
3 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F 2012 J TC 2 TC 80 TC 80
4 154 Alexandre Adèle Les Rousses F 2013 J FM 4 FM 35 FM 44 FM 33 FC 42
5 136 Morel Ella Savigny F 2012 J FM 3 FM 44 FM 48 FM 44
6 104 Hoyois Mila Care-Vevey F 2016 J FC 2 FC 52 FC 52
7 77 Lauenstein Lena ANCO - Cormondrèche F 2015 J FC 2 FC 41 FC 36
8 66 Schüpbach Nina OLG Hondrich - Wimmis F 2009 J TM 1 TM 66
9 65 Boss Marie F 2009 J TC 1 TC 65

10 53 Schüpbach Elin OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2011 J TC 1 TC 53
11 53 Schüpbach Finja OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2014 J FM 1 FM 53
12 52 Liardon Margot O’JURA - Lamoura F 2017 J FC 1 FC 52
13 52 Jaquet Seema Neuchâtel F 2012 J FM 1 FM 52
14 46 Rausis Margaux F 2013 J FM 1 FM 46
15 41 Lerdahl Ylva St Genis F 2016 J FC 1 FC 41
16 40 Juillerat Maé Care-Vevey F 2020 J FC 1 FC 40
17 39 Cuche Olivia CARE Vevey F 2022 J FC 2 FC FC 39
18 39 Gonon Miri O Jura - Lamoura F 2018 J FC 1 FC 39
19 39 Velasco Noemi ANCO F 2019 J FM 1 FM 39
20 39 Kaltenrieder Giulia ANCO F 2014 J FC 1 FC 39
21 37 Müller Eileen CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens F 2019 J FC 1 FC 37
22 34 Roux Ivy F 2020 J FC 1 FC 34
23 0 Sémoroz Eva Lausanne F 2009 J TC 1 TC
24 0 Gureeva Elizaveta St-Sulpice F 2013 J FM 1 FM

COMBI JUNIORSJUNIOR Masculin 01 02 03 04 05 06
R Total Nom Club S Né J Cat CO

1 280 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M 2010 J FM 4 FM 70 FM 70 FM 70 FM 70
2 276 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat - Corcelles-le-Jorat M 2009 J TM 5 TM 70 TM 75 TM 68 TM 63 TM
3 135 Morel Isak Savigny M 2014 J FM 3 FM 45 FM 47 FM 43
4 93 Ros Elliot CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy M 2012 J FC 2 FC 45 FC 48
5 82 Burnand Ezra Lausanne M 2020 J FC 2 FC 41 FC 41
6 79 Hoyois Eliah Care-Vevey M 2019 J FC 2 FC 39 FC 40
7 77 Szöke Vincent ANCO / Neuchatel M 2021 J FC 2 FC 35 FC 42
8 75 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J TM 1 TM 75
9 73 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J TM 1 TM 73

10 72 Bobin Emile O’Jura M 2009 J TC 1 TC 72
11 71 Lauenstein Erik ANCO - Cormondrèche M 2011 J TL 1 TL 71
12 70 Velasco Diego ANCO M 2012 J FM 1 FM 70
13 64 Bally Nathan CO Lausanne-Jorat M 2009 J TM 1 TM 64
14 61 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J TC 1 TC 61
15 60 Liardon Hugo O’JURA - Lamoura M 2015 J FC 1 FC 60
16 60 Locatelli Aurélien ANCO M 2014 J FC 1 FC 60
17 60 Gomez Martin M 2015 J FC 1 FC 60
18 58 Chyczewski Stan ANCO M 2013 J FM 1 FM 58
19 56 Bucher Noah Vevey M 2011 J TC 1 TC 56
20 55 Benedek Szöke-SzunyogNeuchatel M 2016 J FM 1 FM 55
21 55 Beauchamp ThomasANCO M 2011 J FM 1 FM 55
22 52 Bron Loïc ANCO M 2013 J FC 1 FC 52
23 48 Jaquet Maxime Neuchâtel M 2014 J FC 1 FC 48
24 43 Rusillon Matis ANCO M 2013 J FC 1 FC 43
25 42 Richoz Quentin Prilly M 2019 J FC 1 FC 42
26 38 Müller Liam CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens M 2017 J FC 1 FC 38
27 37 Szöke-Szunyog BenedekANCO M 2016 J FC 1 FC 37
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2025

6 / 17 courses

MERITE 01 02 03 04 05 06
R CO Total Nom Club S Né J Cat

1 6 449 De Weert Evelien CO Lausanne-Jorat - Epalinges F 1993 TM TM 71 TM 72 TM 78 TM 78 TM 68 TM 82
2 6 436 Ingold Christophe CO Lausanne-Jorat - Morges M 1979 TM TM 75 TM 71 TM 64 TM 70 TM 66 TM 90
3 6 372 Amaron Albert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VD M 1970 TL TL 77 TL 73 TL 72 TL 77 TL TL 73
4 6 372 Butscher Robert Chavornay M 1972 TL TL 68 TL 67 TC 55 TL 72 TL 40 TL 70
5 6 363 Sémoroz Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1974 TC TC 72 TC 68 TC 63 TC TC 80 TC 80
6 6 344 Duvoisin Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Echallens F 1960 TC TC 61 TC 56 TC 58 TC 60 TC 47 TC 62
7 6 343 Hostettler Manuel CO Lausanne-Jorat / ANCO - Ste-Croix M 1988 TM TL 75 TM 69 TC 65 TM 72 TM 62 FL
8 6 330 Duruz Michel Ski-Club Les Bioux - Les Bioux M 1952 TL TL TL 70 TL 71 TL 74 TL 44 TL 71
9 6 318 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2010 J FM FM 55 FM 55 FM 49 FM 55 FM 51 FM 53

10 6 278 Hostettler Aurélie CO Lausanne-Jorat / ANCO - Ste-Croix F 1991 FM FC 37 FM 50 FC 38 FM 62 FM 46 FC 45
11 5 418 Luzzi Damiano CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1994 TL TL 76 TL 79 TL 92 TL 79 TL 92
12 5 371 Baud Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-Terroir F 1971 TM TM 72 TM 71 TM 73 TM 90 TC 65
13 5 350 Frydenlund Jan CO CERN - Genève M 1967 TL TL 74 TL 73 TL 76 TL 51 TL 76
14 5 330 Fournier Yannick CO Lausanne-Jorat - Chavornay M 1980 TM TC 68 TM 66 TM 63 TM 73 TM 60
15 5 303 Baumgartner Marc CO CERN - Rolle M 1968 TM TM 73 TM 70 TM 82 TM TM 78
16 5 302 Knuchel Jean-RodolpheCO Lausanne-Jorat - Belmont M 1946 TC TC 59 TC 60 TC 63 TC 57 TC 63
17 5 293 Graf Reto CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sullens M 1982 TC TM 60 TC 54 TC 61 TC 59 TC 59
18 5 276 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat - Corcelles-le-Jorat M 2009 J TM TM 70 TM 75 TM 68 TM 63 TM
19 5 244 Amaron Audric Carrouge VD M 2001 FM FM 50 FM 49 FM 52 FM 42 FM 51
20 5 236 Guex Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat - Epalinges F 1953 FM FM 53 FM 58 FM 36 FM 53 FM 36
21 5 156 Stuber Matthias CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel-sur-LausanneM 1965 FM FM 58 FM 53 FL FM 45 FL
22 4 312 Baud Loïc CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-Terroir M 2002 TL TL 81 TL 83 TC 68 TL 80
23 4 306 Godel Anne CA Rosé - Constantine F 1968 TM TM 82 TM 78 TM 75 TM 71
24 4 295 Chapsal Thibault CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1985 TL TL 82 TL 85 TL 55 TM 73
25 4 286 Baud Quentin CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-Terroir M 2004 TL TL 78 TL 79 TL 76 TL 53
26 4 280 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M 2010 J FM FM 70 FM 70 FM 70 FM 70
27 4 277 Bischoff Laurent CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1975 TC TM 72 TC 72 TC 72 TC 61
28 4 272 Marion Jean-Claude CA Rosé - Constantine M 1965 TM TM 78 TM 67 TM 66 TM 61
29 4 267 Geneux Elisabeth CO CERN - Plan-les-Ouates F 1963 TC TC 65 TC 72 TC 62 TC 68
30 4 262 Ecoffey Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-Terroir M 1969 TM TM 65 TM 61 TM 65 TM 71
31 4 259 Chatagny Eliane CA Rosé - Corserey F 1953 TC TC 68 TC 68 TC 68 TC 55
32 4 256 Stuber Franziska CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel-sur-LausanneF 1967 TC TC 80 TC 61 TC 65 TC 50
33 4 250 Mérat Laurent O'Jura - Prémanon M 1963 TM TM 90 TM 78 TM 82 TM
34 4 250 Khlebnikov Anton ANCO - Neuchâtel M 1958 TM TM 67 TM 59 TC 59 TC 65
35 4 239 Ehrbar Konrad UBOL / CO Lausanne-Jorat - Yverdon-les-BainsM 1964 TL TL 82 TL 74 TL 83 TL
36 4 239 Kruithof Egbert CO Lausanne-Jorat - Savigny M 1949 TM TM 61 TM 55 TM 65 TM 58
37 4 231 Naceur Najla CO Lausanne-Jorat - Orbe F 1964 TC TC 60 TC 60 TC 59 TC 52
38 4 216 Williams Crispin CO-CERN - Thoiry M 1950 TC TC 55 TC 57 TC 48 TC 56
39 4 205 Schwab Peter CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy M 1947 FM FC 48 FM 52 FM 58 FM 47
40 4 187 Bernasconi Giorgio SCOM Mendrisio - Collombey M 1951 TM TM 63 TC TM 59 TC 65
41 4 186 Hoyois Eric CARE Vevey / Le Mont-sur-Lsne M 1956 TM TM 62 TC 57 TM 67 TM
42 4 180 Chatagny Bertrand CA Rosé - Corserey M 1951 FM FM 47 FM 51 FM 51 FM 31
43 4 161 Kruithof Dorien CO Lausanne-Jorat - Savigny F 1949 TC TC TC 57 TC 59 TC 45
44 4 154 Alexandre Adèle Les Rousses F 2013 J FM FM 35 FM 44 FM 33 FC 42
45 4 143 Balliot Yvan Annecy - Faucigny M 1963 TL TM 72 TL TM 71 TL
46 4 133 Gavillet Manon CO Lausanne-Jorat - Romanel F 1995 FM FM 49 FM 46 FL FM 38
47 4 123 Bechir Daniel CO CERN - Carouge GE M 1957 TC TC 63 TC TC TC 60
48 3 280 Tschäppät Susan CARE Vevey F 1970 TL TL 92 TL 100 TL 88
49 3 276 Soguel Archibald ANCO M 1996 TL TL 92 TL 92 TL 92
50 3 256 Renevey Christian CA Rosé - Granges-Marnand M 1985 TL TL 88 TL 88 TL 80
51 3 242 Roguet Alain O’JURA - Premanon M 1964 TL TL 81 TM 78 TL 83
52 3 227 Müller Beat CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland M 1962 TM TM 82 TM 73 TM 72
53 3 222 Juan Alain ANCO - Savagnier NE M 1953 TM TM 78 TC 80 TM 64
54 3 220 Repond Francine CARE Vevey - Vers-chez-les-Blanc F 1959 TM TM 73 TC 72 TM 75
55 3 212 Cuche Denis CA Rosé - Léchelles M 1954 TM TM 68 TM 75 TM 69
56 3 209 Perret Grégoire ANCO - Fontaines M 1968 TL TL 78 TM 67 TL 64
57 3 204 Pellaton Lisa F 1978 TC TC 72 TM 69 TC 63
58 3 197 Zosso Jean-Bernard CO CERN - Meyrin M 1948 TC TC 68 TC 61 TC 68
59 3 197 Baumann Andy CARE Vevey M 1971 TM TM 66 TM 56 TL 75
60 3 197 Khlebnikova Vera ANCO - Neuchâtel F 1958 TM TM 70 TM 68 TC 59
61 3 191 Staehli Pamela ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane F 1980 TC TC 63 TC 68 TC 60
62 3 186 Nagy Attila CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sullens M 1968 TL TL 72 TL 71 TL 43
63 3 183 Parker Julie Les Rousses F TC TC 63 TC 48 TC 72
64 3 182 Pécoud Claude-Yvan CO Lausanne-Jorat - Cheseaux-sur-LausanneM 1970 TL TL 71 TL 69 TL 42
65 3 177 Cuperus Nathalie CA Rosé - Marsens F 1976 TC TC 65 TC 61 TC 51
66 3 176 Jirden Lennart CO CERN - Genève M 1946 TC TC 60 TC 54 TC 62
67 3 174 Balay Dominique CO CERN - Cessy F 1957 TC TC 62 TC 49 TC 63
68 3 172 Hamel David ANCO - Môtiers M 1975 TM TL TM 82 TM 90
69 3 171 Guyot Anaïs ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane F 2013 J FM FM 53 FM 48 FM 70
70 3 164 Balay Christian CO CERN - Cessy M 1951 TC TC 58 TC 49 TC 57
71 3 162 Eichenberger Michael CO CERN - Begnins M 1952 TC TC 56 TC 59 TC 47
72 3 150 Blanquet Elyse Annemasse F 1998 TL TL 88 TC 62 TM
73 3 136 Morel Ella Savigny F 2012 J FM FM 44 FM 48 FM 44
74 3 135 Morel Isak Savigny M 2014 J FM FM 45 FM 47 FM 43
75 3 127 Renevey Roland CA Rosé - Granges-Marnand M 1955 TC TC TC 65 TC 62
76 3 120 Naceur Ibrahim CO Lausanne-Jorat - Orbe M 1962 TM TM 62 TM 58 TC
77 3 86 Maillard Morel Karin Savigny F 1976 FM FM FM 45 FM 41
78 2 200 Kaiser Marius OL Regio Olten / CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 TL TL 100 TL 100
79 2 192 Lauenstein Marc ANCO - Cormondrèche M 1980 TL TL 100 TL 92
80 2 185 Chapsal Martin Sallanches Orientation Sportive M 1990 TL TL 85 TL 100
81 2 178 Wipfli Julia OLG Goldau / CO Lausanne-Jorat - SchwyzF 2002 TL TM 90 TL 88
82 2 175 High Heather CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 2006 TL TL 92 TL 83
83 2 172 Stampbach Yaëlle ANCO F 2000 TL TL 100 TM 72
84 2 170 Forestier Samuel O Jura M 1978 TL TL 82 TL 88
85 2 169 Leadley Sam CO CERN - Meyrin M TL TL 100 TL 69
86 2 161 Guyot Julien ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane M 1981 TL TL 85 TL 76
87 2 160 Miceli Anita CO CERN F 1983 TC TC 80 TC 80
88 2 160 Brülhart Yohann CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 2008 TC TC 80 TC 80
89 2 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F 2012 J TC TC 80 TC 80
90 2 156 Soderstrom Daniel CO CERN M 1993 TL TL 77 TL 79
91 2 151 Cuche Jonas CARE Vevey M 1988 TL TL 79 TL 72
92 2 149 Deriaz Samson ADOC - Morges M 1997 TL TL 81 TL 68
93 2 145 Lonchampt Jocelyne O'JURA - PREMANON F 1974 TM TM 75 TM 70
94 2 145 Cuperus Yvana CA Rosé - Marsens F 2005 TM TM 73 TM 72
95 2 144 Wehrle Berni CO-CERN - Vessy M 1965 TL TL 59 TL 85
96 2 140 High Alison CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 1977 TM TM 71 TM 69
97 2 139 Lonchampt Franck O'JURA - PREMANON M 1974 TL TL 79 TL 60
98 2 137 Guyot Jean-Claude ANCO - Les Geneveys-sur-Coffrane M 1949 TM TC 72 TM 65
99 2 136 Diserens Kevin Ecublens M 1984 TL TL 76 TM 60

100 2 135 Frattari Guglielmo Genève M 1994 TL TL 70 TC 65
101 2 126 Baumgartner Edi OL Regio Burgdorf - Burgdorf M 1944 TC TC 63 TC 63
102 2 123 Rousselot Yves CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland M 1969 TC TC 61 TC 62
103 2 123 Baumann Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 TC FM 62 TC 61
104 2 120 Vincent Lucas O'JURA - premanon M 2003 TL TL 45 TL 75
105 2 115 Turrian Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat - Montpreveyeres M 2004 TC TC 65 TC 50
106 2 115 Herren Hansruedi CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1944 TC TC 58 TC 57
107 2 113 Mélo Michka Lausanne M 1988 TL TL 41 TL 72
108 2 112 Wegmann Patrick ol.biel.seeland - Bienne M 1976 TL TM 62 TL 50
109 2 111 Fleury Perry CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1959 TM TM 58 TC 53
110 2 110 Turrian Alexandre Montpreveyres M 1969 FM FM 48 FM 62
111 2 109 Meuwly Susan Blonay F 1973 TC FM 51 TC 58
112 2 104 Hoyois Mila Care-Vevey F 2016 J FC FC 52 FC 52
113 2 100 Baudin Lucie - F TL TL 100 TL
114 2 94 Rousselot Claire CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland F 1972 FM FM 44 FM 50
115 2 93 Nilsson Linda CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy F 1971 FC FC 48 FC 45
116 2 93 Ros Elliot CO Lausanne-Jorat - Etoy M 2012 J FC FC 45 FC 48
117 2 88 Schrago Roger CA Rosé - Prez-vers-Noréaz M 1939 TC TC 54 FM 34
118 2 85 Pécoud-Girardet Anne CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1971 FC FC 45 FC 40
119 2 82 Pilloud Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Bossonnens F 1965 TL TL TL 82
120 2 82 Burnand Ezra Lausanne M 2020 J FC FC 41 FC 41
121 2 79 Hoyois Eliah Care-Vevey M 2019 J FC FC 39 FC 40
122 2 77 Lauenstein Lena ANCO - Cormondrèche F 2015 J FC FC 41 FC 36
123 2 77 Szöke Vincent ANCO / Neuchatel M 2021 J FC FC 35 FC 42
124 2 73 Sanchez David CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1994 TL TL 73 TL
125 2 70 Pache Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne F 1965 TM TM 70 TM
126 2 68 Lauenstein Sandra ANCO - Cormondrèche F 1981 TC TC TC 68
127 2 67 Godel Thérèse CA Rosé - Domdidier F 1939 FM FC 38 FM 29
128 2 62 Jeanneret Laure - F TM TM TC 62
129 2 60 Baumgartner Pierre-AndréCARE Vevey - St-Légier M 1946 TC TC 60 TC
130 2 59 Ehrbar Cornelia UBOL / CO Lausanne-Jorat - Yverdon-les-BainsF 1962 TC TC 59 TC
131 2 57 Bürki Hans Peter OLG Bern - M 1946 TC TC 57 TC
132 2 50 Jaujou Jean-Maximilien Bois d’Amont (F) M 1994 FM FM 50 FL
133 2 45 Bergin Sebastien - M FM FM 45 FL
134 2 40 Baud Christine CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-Terroir F 1971 TC TC FM 40
135 2 39 Cuche Olivia CARE Vevey F 2022 J FC FC FC 39
136 2 37 Guex Raymond CO lausanne jorat M FM FM FM 37
137 2 0 Cuche Camille CARE Vevey / Peney-le-Jorat F 1956 TC TC TC
138 1 100 Aebi Marion OLG Herzogenbuchsee - Liebefeld F 1993 TL TL 100
139 1 100 Schmuki Aline F TL TL 100
140 1 100 Aebersold Fabian ol.biel.seeland - Brügg BE M 2000 TL TL 100
141 1 92 Aeschlimann Beatrice ol norska - Münsingen F 1976 TL TL 92
142 1 90 Zosso Céline CO CERN F 1982 TM TM 90
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143 1 90 Vuitton Gaëtan CO CERN Genève M TM TM 90
144 1 90 Blanc Chloé O'JURA - Lamoura/France F TM TM 90
145 1 90 Wälti Sophie ANCO F 1997 TM TM 90
146 1 90 Wildhaber Dorothea OLG Kölliken F 1964 TM TM 90
147 1 90 Berger Alain ANCO M 1970 TM TM 90
148 1 90 Schrago Grégoire CA Rosé M 1966 TM TM 90
149 1 88 Pünter Rico OLG Stäfa - Hombrechtikon M 2004 TL TL 88
150 1 88 Boss Samuel M 2007 TL TL 88
151 1 88 Frattari Giacomo OK Pan Århus M 1992 TL TL 88
152 1 85 Purrer Johanna Cordoba OLC/OLV Baselland - WettingenF 1966 TL TL 85
153 1 85 Wichoud Jérémie CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG Goldau - EpalingesM 2001 TL TL 85
154 1 85 Hodel Tom ANCO M 1972 TL TL 85
155 1 83 Lauenstein Jan ANCO - Cormondrèche M 2004 TL TL 83
156 1 83 Wyrsch Maxime ANCO M 1999 TL TL 83
157 1 83 Pellaton Robin ANCO M 2008 TL TL 83
158 1 82 Longchampt Franck O'Jura M 1974 TM TM 82
159 1 82 Rouiller Thibault CO CERN / Trélex M 2006 TL TL 82
160 1 82 Balay Solène Lausanne F 1990 TM TM 82
161 1 82 Lerdahl Natalie St Genis F 1984 TM TM 82
162 1 82 Hägler Anaïs ANCO F TM TM 82
163 1 82 Niggli Daria O Jura F 1977 TM TM 82
164 1 82 Gonon Francois O Jura - Lamoura M 1979 TL TL 82
165 1 82 Maire Alexis ANCO M 1987 TL TL 82
166 1 82 Semaska Darius OL Regio Burgdorf/OLG Hondrich M TM TM 82
167 1 81 Barge Bruno CO CERN M 1972 TL TL 81
168 1 81 Kessler Sébastien CA Rosé - Neyruz FR M 2003 TL TL 81
169 1 81 Renaud Gilles ANCO M 1972 TL TL 81
170 1 80 Hetényi György Prilly M 1980 TL TL 80
171 1 80 Matthey Claire-Lise ANCO - Chaumont F TC TC 80
172 1 80 Fluckiger Paul ANCO M 1997 TL TL 80
173 1 80 Niggli Jürg O Jura M 1967 TC TC 80
174 1 80 Mahieu Pierre Tous Azimuts Douai / Monthey M 1982 TL TL 80
175 1 80 Lepori Domenico CARE Vevey M 1964 TL TL 80
176 1 78 Loup Loïse CA Rosé F 1962 TM TM 78
177 1 78 Rouiller Nathan CO CERN / Trélex M 2007 TL TL 78
178 1 78 Rios Oriol CO CERN M TL TL 78
179 1 78 Aebersold-Schütz Gabyol.biel.seeland - Brügg BE F 1965 TM TM 78
180 1 78 Favre Giulia CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / SionF 1999 TM TM 78
181 1 78 Odermatt Brian OLG Basel - Liestal M 1997 TL TL 78
182 1 78 Hamel Jules ANCO M 2008 TM TM 78
183 1 78 Renaud Rémi ANCO M 2008 TL TL 78
184 1 77 Roguet Érizé Niels O Jura M 2000 TL TL 77
185 1 77 Schüpbach Stefan OL Regio Burgdorf/OLG Hondrich - WimmisM 1978 TL TL 77
186 1 77 Bena Grégoire ANCO M 1999 TL TL 77
187 1 75 Marquaille Frederick SOS-GO / Chevrier M 1981 TM TM 75
188 1 75 Niggli Rebour  Paul O Jura F 2001 TM TM 75
189 1 75 Guzdzyk Alexandra ANCO F 1985 TM TM 75
190 1 75 Schiess Marcel Swiss O Week - Köniz M 1963 TM TM 75
191 1 75 Wolz Aymeric Grenoble M 1998 TL TL 75
192 1 75 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J TM TM 75
193 1 75 Wälti Romain ANCO M 1998 TL TL 75
194 1 75 Viola Reto Thalwil M 1976 TL TL 75
195 1 74 Rouiller Patrice CO CERN / Trélex M 1974 TL TL 74
196 1 74 Koenig Thomas OLG Bern - Zollikofen M 1967 TL TL 74
197 1 74 Breitenmoser Antoine OLG Suhr M 1990 TL TL 74
198 1 73 Humann Barbara - F TM TM 73
199 1 73 Reisons Edvins CO CERN M 1965 TL TL 73
200 1 73 Bieri Rosa OLG Suhr - Aarau F 2004 TM TM 73
201 1 73 Schrago Greg CA Rosé M 1966 TM TM 73
202 1 73 Poncet Clément O'JURA - Lyon M TL TL 73
203 1 73 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J TM TM 73
204 1 72 Bisoffi Giovanni CO CERN M TM TM 72
205 1 72 Bobin Emile O’Jura M 2009 J TC TC 72
206 1 72 Schafer Peggy CA Rosé - Corjolens F 1971 TC TC 72
207 1 72 Casagrande Eva Genève F 1996 TC TC 72
208 1 72 Pécoud Benoît CO Lausanne-Jorat - Cheseaux-sur-LausanneM 1999 TL TL 72
209 1 72 Varisco Flavio ol.biel.seeland M TC TC 72
210 1 72 Racine Luca M 2008 TM TM 72
211 1 71 Lauenstein Erik ANCO - Cormondrèche M 2011 J TL TL 71
212 1 71 Zimmermann Roger ANCO M 1968 TM TM 71
213 1 71 Boden Matthew Grandvaux M 1978 TM TM 71
214 1 70 Redois Maëlle F 1996 TM TM 70
215 1 70 Hegi Robert ol.biel.seeland - Aarberg M 1965 TM TM 70
216 1 70 Züblin Reto OLG Thun - Thun M 1972 TL TL 70
217 1 70 Wild Nicolas ANCO M 2008 TM TM 70
218 1 70 Velasco Diego ANCO M 2012 J FM FM 70
219 1 69 Vonlanthen Karl CO CERN M 1962 TM TM 69
220 1 69 Robert Jean-Manuel ANCO M TM TM 69
221 1 69 Wichoud Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 1970 TL TL 69
222 1 69 Cuperus Johan GCO Gruyère / Marsens M 1971 TM TM 69
223 1 68 Rossier Patrick CA Rosé - Lovens M 1970 TM TM 68
224 1 68 Matthey Pierre-Alain ANCO - Chaumont M 1959 TC TC 68
225 1 68 Chyczewski Piotr ANCO M 1986 TM TM 68
226 1 68 Grolimund Raphaël Make Me Run / Préverenges M 1979 TM TM 68
227 1 68 Flückiger Markus Biel/Bienne M 1980 TL TL 68
228 1 67 Müller Nicole CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens F 1985 TM TM 67
229 1 67 Rufer Fritz OLG Oberwil - Hardern b. Lyss M 1957 TM TM 67
230 1 67 Ayroulet Theo ASO74 - La Roche-sur-Foron M 1989 TL TL 67
231 1 66 Sandaker Heidi CO CERN / Geneve F TM TM 66
232 1 66 Schüpbach Nina OLG Hondrich - Wimmis F 2009 J TM TM 66
233 1 66 Dannecker Ulysse Prémanon M 2006 TL TL 66
234 1 65 Murray Helen CO CERN F 1961 TC TC 65
235 1 65 Boss Marie F 2009 J TC TC 65
236 1 65 Schwarzenberger StefanRubigen M 1966 TL TL 65
237 1 65 Wildhaber Christoph OLG Kölliken M 1964 TM TM 65
238 1 64 Deplancke Jonas CO Lausanne-Jorat M 2008 TM TM 64
239 1 64 Bally Nathan CO Lausanne-Jorat M 2009 J TM TM 64
240 1 63 Hofer Judith OLG Thun/OLV Baselland - Thun F 1968 TC TC 63
241 1 63 Bauman Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 TC TC 63
242 1 63 Dannecker Gilles O’Jura - Prémanon M 1971 TL TL 63
243 1 63 Hoyois Christian CARE Vevey M 1957 TM TM 63
244 1 62 Maillefer Zéphir M FM FM 62
245 1 62 Tissot Agnès & Maya GCO Gruyère F 1985 TC TC 62
246 1 62 Aebersold Christian ANCO - Brügg BE M 1962 TL TL 62
247 1 62 Freuler Jakob ol.biel.seeland / Port M 1952 TC TC 62
248 1 62 Hirschy Eliott ANCO M FM FM 62
249 1 62 Wassef Jérôme Wapiho M 1982 TC TC 62
250 1 62 Ho Ngoc Huy Wapiho M 1982 FM FM 62
251 1 62 Béboux Olivier CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 TC TC 62
252 1 61 Jungo Marie-Anne ol.biel.seeland - Düdingen F 1962 TC TC 61
253 1 61 Salzmann Daniel OLG Skandia - Spiez M 1982 TL TL 61
254 1 61 Hunziker Thomas ANCO M 1972 TM TM 61
255 1 61 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J TC TC 61
256 1 61 Grasset Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 TC TC 61
257 1 60 Maillefer Elisabeth F FC FC 60
258 1 60 Karnit Niina SRD Tallinn F 1952 FC FC 60
259 1 60 Parker-Alexandre Julie Les rousses F 1982 TC TC 60
260 1 60 Poncet Jean-Pierre O’Jura M 1947 TC TC 60
261 1 60 Liardon Hugo O’JURA - Lamoura M 2015 J FC FC 60
262 1 60 Büchi Jakob ANCO M 1952 TC TC 60
263 1 60 Locatelli Aurélien ANCO M 2014 J FC FC 60
264 1 60 Mathis Vonlanthen Préverenges M 2007 FC FC 60
265 1 60 Gomez Martin M 2015 J FC FC 60
266 1 59 Hirschy Jean-Marc ANCO M TM TM 59
267 1 59 Perrin Gaétan Morges M 1993 TC TC 59
269 1 58 Sandaker Henrik CO CERN / Geneve M TC TC 58
270 1 58 Rol Frédérique F FM FM 58
271 1 58 Müller Cécile CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1996 TC TC 58
272 1 58 High Darrell CARE Vevey - Les Paccots M 1968 TL TL 58
273 1 58 Tagand Benoit Vufflens-la-Ville M 1983 TC TC 58
274 1 58 Binggeli Ueli ol norska M 1946 FM FM 58
275 1 58 Cattin Christian ANCO M 1958 TC TC 58
276 1 58 Chyczewski Stan ANCO M 2013 J FM FM 58
277 1 58 Rifaut Aurelien la roche M 1986 TC TC 58
278 1 57 Rufer Annemarie OLG Oberwil - Hardern b. Lyss F 1955 TC TC 57
279 1 57 Stadelin Bernhard Genève M 1982 TL TL 57
280 1 57 Manon Konings  Arthème G Ecublens M 2000 TM TM 57
281 1 56 Schüpbach Kathrin OL Regio Burgdorf - Wimmis F 1980 TC TC 56
282 1 56 Steinauer Michael ol.biel.seeland - Düdingen M 1964 TL TL 56
283 1 56 Waser Franz OLK Rafzerfeld - Truttikon M 1947 TC TC 56
284 1 56 Wyrsch Pierre ANCO M 1967 TC TC 56
285 1 56 Bucher Noah Vevey M 2011 J TC TC 56
286 1 55 Rol Emmanuelle F FM FM 55
287 1 55 Hofstetter Ueli ol.biel.seeland - Biel/Bienne M 1954 TC TC 55
288 1 55 Benedek Szöke-SzunyogNeuchatel M 2016 J FM FM 55
289 1 55 Beauchamp Thomas ANCO M 2011 J FM FM 55
290 1 54 Schorta Regula Buchsee OL - Köniz F 1961 TC TC 54
291 1 54 Lunghi Alex Lonay M 1990 TL TL 54
292 1 54 Dolivo Gilles Moiry VD M 1950 TM TM 54
293 1 53 Schüpbach Elin OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2011 J TC TC 53
294 1 53 Schüpbach Finja OLG Hondrich / OL Regio Burgdo - WimmisF 2014 J FM FM 53
295 1 52 Marquaille Lylou SOS GO F FM FM 52
296 1 52 Maillefer Gabriel M FC FC 52
297 1 52 Maillefer Séraphin M FC FC 52
298 1 52 Morel Florent Yverdon M 1983 FC FC 52
299 1 52 Oberson Marie Le Pâquier F 1900 FM FM 52
300 1 52 Liardon Margot O’JURA - Lamoura F 2017 J FC FC 52
301 1 52 Jaquet Seema Neuchâtel F 2012 J FM FM 52
302 1 52 Aeschlimann Christoph ol norska - Münsingen M 1970 TL TL 52
303 1 52 Tissot Juliette O'JURA - Lyon M 1992 TC TC 52
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304 1 52 Bron Loïc ANCO M 2013 J FC FC 52
305 1 52 Wichoud Frédéric Epalinges M 2004 FM FM 52
306 1 51 Wälti Emmanuelle ANCO F FM FM 51
307 1 51 Jeannet Blaise ANCO - Plan-les-ouates M 1979 TC TC 51
308 1 50 Hatzifotiadou Despina CO CERN F 1957 FM FM 50
309 1 50 Wyrsch Frédérique ANCO M FM FM 50
310 1 49 Bissmire Famille M FM FM 49
311 1 49 Jarlaud Laure - F FM FM 49
312 1 49 Biland Christian Cordoba OLC - Wettingen M 1956 TL TL 49
313 1 48 Bergin Delphine - F FM FM 48
314 1 48 Blickle Pascal OLG Kakowa - Lausanne M 1995 TL TL 48
315 1 48 Jaquet Maxime Neuchâtel M 2014 J FC FC 48
316 1 47 Vuitton Fernanda CO CERN F FM FM 47
317 1 47 Schmuki Katharina ol.biel.seeland F FM FM 47
318 1 47 Helbling Thomas OLG Bern M 1961 TL TL 47
319 1 46 Vuitton Christelle CO CERN F FM FM 46
320 1 46 Maillefer Joséphine F TC TC 46
321 1 46 Rausis Margaux F 2013 J FM FM 46
322 1 46 Wichoud-Kärcher Silvia CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1974 FM FM 46
323 1 46 Bächler Erich Omström/OLRegioOlten - Olten M 1967 TL TL 46
324 1 45 Boss Christian M FM FM 45
325 1 45 Kaltenrieder Gilles M FC FC 45
326 1 44 Hediger Séverine F 1980 FM FM 44
327 1 43 Crotty Brigitte CO CERN F FC FC 43
328 1 43 Biswas Soham - M FM FM 43
329 1 43 Lonchampt Liv Balise25 - Besançon F FC FC 43
330 1 43 Hediger Margaux ANCO F FM FM 43
331 1 43 Rusillon Matis ANCO M 2013 J FC FC 43
332 1 43 Regamey Julien M 1980 FC FC 43
333 1 43 Mentrida Sonia CERN M 1986 FC FC 43
334 1 42 Charvolin Martine Froideville F 1962 FC FC 42
335 1 42 Attinger Olivier ANCO M 1945 FM FM 42
336 1 42 Monnier Damien M FC FC 42
337 1 42 Richoz Quentin Prilly M 2019 J FC FC 42
338 1 41 Lerdahl Ylva St Genis F 2016 J FC FC 41
339 1 41 Lauenstein Emma ANCO F 2005 FM FM 41
340 1 40 Hirschy Elise ANCO F FM FM 40
341 1 40 Juillerat Maé Care-Vevey F 2020 J FC FC 40
342 1 40 Locatelli Simon ANCO M FC FC 40
343 1 39 Gavillet Ariane Denges F 1967 FM FM 39
344 1 39 Gonon Miri O Jura - Lamoura F 2018 J FC FC 39
345 1 39 Velasco Noemi ANCO F 2019 J FM FM 39
346 1 39 Kaltenrieder Giulia ANCO F 2014 J FC FC 39
347 1 38 Haussener Sarah ANCO F 1977 FM FM 38
348 1 38 Müller Liam CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens M 2017 J FC FC 38
349 1 37 Müller Eileen CO Lausanne-Jorat - Sottens F 2019 J FC FC 37
350 1 37 Gavillet Philippe M FM FM 37
351 1 37 Szöke-Szunyog BenedekANCO M 2016 J FC FC 37
352 1 36 Rausis Pascal M FC FC 36
353 1 35 Müller Rolande CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1964 FM FM 35
354 1 34 Roux Ivy F 2020 J FC FC 34
355 1 32 Kagel Annette F FM FM 32
356 1 30 Ravel Nathalie F 1971 FM FM 30
357 1 0 Delatour Christiane ASO Annecy F TM TM
358 1 0 Bobin Philippe O’Jura M TM TM
359 1 0 Agustoni Greta Savièse F 1995 TL TL
360 1 0 Taurisson Claire Annecy - Faucigny F TL TL
361 1 0 Marquis Julien CO CERN M 1978 TL TL
362 1 0 Marquaille Maelys SOS GO F TC TC
363 1 0 Vandoni Giovanna CO CERN F TC TC
364 1 0 Bazin Benoit CO CERN M TC TC
365 1 0 Benoit David M TC TC
366 1 0 Lazanski Dominique CHIG London M TC TC
367 1 0 Lefrançois Titouan O'JURA M TC TC
368 1 0 Rol Julien M FM FM
369 1 0 Durand Jennifer F TL FL
370 1 0 Martinet Eva F TL FL
371 1 0 Bischof Raphael M TL FL
372 1 0 Chagros Anne-Marie + Fab M TL FL
373 1 0 Werner Philip M TL FL
374 1 0 Siccama Joana - F TL FL
375 1 0 Vercellotti Léa OTB - Besançon F 1989 TL TL
376 1 0 Züblin Vera OLG Thun - Uttigen F 2001 TL TL
377 1 0 Waser Renate OLK Rafzerfeld - Truttikon F 1949 FM FM
378 1 0 Lukkani Iina F FC FC
379 1 0 Jaquet Aurélie ANCO F 1977 TC TC
380 1 0 Wilhem Alexandra ANCO F 1956 FM FM
381 1 0 Sémoroz Eva Lausanne F 2009 J TC TC
382 1 0 Oliva Morell Júlia Oron F 1994 TM TM
383 1 0 Juriens Joane Lausanne F 1992 TL TL
384 1 0 Gureeva Elizaveta St-Sulpice F 2013 J FM FM
385 1 0 Corden Heather CO Colmar F 1999 TM TM
386 1 0 Bieri Stéphane OLG Suhr - Aarau M 1971 TM TM
387 1 0 Brügger Joseph Omström/OLRegioOlten M 1962 TM TM
388 1 0 Bütikofer Klaus OL Regio Burgdorf - Bern M 1958 TM TM
389 1 0 Fasel Marius M 1950 TM TM
390 1 0 Leibundgut Daniel OL Regio Burgdorf - Bremgarten b. Bern M 1966 TM TM
391 1 0 Maillefer Augustin Renens M 1993 TM TM
392 1 0 Weber Ruedi OL Zimmerberg - Affoltern am Albis M 1954 TM TM
393 1 0 Shreeve Jake Sion M 1993 TL TL
394 1 0 Debos Etienne M TM TM
395 1 0 Jeanrichard Félix M 2008 TM TM
396 1 0 Repond Henri CARE Vevey M 1932 FM FM
397 1 0 Yuan Weiqiang CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 TM TM
398 1 0 Regamey David M 1978 FC FC
399 1 0 Pereira Santos Igor Bulle Triathlon M 1984 TM TM
400 1 0 Morel Remi Savigny M 1977 FM FM
401 1 0 Föllmi Stephan Josef OLC Kapreolo M 1942 TC TC
402 1 0 Combremont Gaël Vuippens M 1986 TL TL
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